Data sheet 6ES7132-6BF60-0AA0
SIMATIC ET 200SP, DIGITAL OUTPUT MODULE, DQ
8X24VDC/0,5A SINK BASIC, FITS TO BU-TYPE A0, COLOR CODE
CC01
General information
Product type designation DQ 8x24VDC/0.5A SNK BA
Firmware version V1.0
● FW update possible Yes
usable BaseUnits BU type A0
Color code for module-specific color identification
plate
CC01
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated as of
version
V13 / V13
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / -
● PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision GSD Revision 5
● PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.3
Operating mode
● DQ Yes
● DQ with energy-saving function No
● PWM No
6ES7132-6BF60-0AA0 Changes preserved
Page 1/4 20.05.2016 © Copyright Siemens AG
● Oversampling No
● MSO No
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V